

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 32983/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-06-2022 in CC No. 2086/2018 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

SHUBRE PRAKASH & ANR.**Petitioner(s)**

VERSUS

M/S IREO GRACE REALTECH PVT. LTD. & ANR.**Respondent(s)**

(IA No.172934/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.172932/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

Date : 29-11-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aditya Parolia, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Singh, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Sumbul Ismail, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 Delay condoned.
- 2 Issue notice.
- 3 Tag with Civil Appeal Diary No 27875 of 2022.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR