## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

IA 137775/2022, in Civil Appeal No(s). 7052/2022

**GULAB MODI & ANR.** 

Appellant(s)

## **VERSUS**

M/S IREO GRACE REALTECH PVT. LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s) IA No. 137775/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 01-12-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Piyush Singh, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Mahima Ahuja, Adv. Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rooh-e-hina Dua, AOR

Ms. Ananya Sikri, Adv.

Mr. Chritarth Palli , AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

## ORDER

Three weeks time is given to respondent No. 1 to file counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for respondent no.3 submits that he does not wish to file the counter affidavit. His statement is taken on record.

Service of notice is complete on respondent No. 5 but none has entered appearance on his behalf.

As per postal tracking report notice issued to respondent Nos. 2 and 4 has been received back with postal remarks "Addressee Left". Hence, learned counsel for petitioners shall within a period of two weeks file the fresh particulars of the said respondents and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to them within the same period.

List again on 19.1.2023.

S.P.S. LALER Registrar