

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 38560/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-07-2022 in CCN No. 1696/2018 28-07-2022 in CCN No. 2585/2018 28-07-2022 in CCN No. 285/2019 28-07-2022 in CCN No. 371/2019 28-07-2022 in CCN No. 482/2019 28-07-2022 in CCN No. 660/2019 28-07-2022 in CCN No. 566/2019 28-07-2022 in CCN No. 623/2019 28-07-2022 in CCN No. 755/2019 28-07-2022 in CCN No. 2569/2018 28-07-2022 in CCN No. 767/2019 28-07-2022 in CCN No. 1062/2019 28-07-2022 in CCN No. 1126/2019 28-07-2022 in CCN No. 909/2019 28-07-2022 in CCN No. 1114/2019 28-07-2022 in CCN No. 1262/2019 28-07-2022 in CCN No. 1931/2018 28-07-2022 in CCN No. 1474/2019 28-07-2022 in CCN No. 1245/2019 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

M/S IREO GRACE REALTECH PVT. LTD.**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****HARIJINDER SINGH KOHLI & ANR.****Respondent(s)**

(IA No.150199/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.150198/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.150197/2023-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.150200/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 01-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI****HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA****For Petitioner(s)**

Ms. Rooh-e-hina Dua, AOR
Ms. Dhanakashi Gandhi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aseem Mehrotra, Adv.
Ms. Deeksha, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

Mr. Aditya Parolia, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Singh, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Alankrit Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Delay condoned.
2. Issue notice.
3. Mr. Rajeev Singh and Mr. Gaurav Goel, Advocate-on-Record, appearing on behalf of the concerned respondent(s) accepts and waives notice.
4. Tag with Civil Appeal Nos. 4550-4552 OF 2023.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)