## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

**Civil Appeal No(s). 1717/2023** 

RENU KALRA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S IREO GRACE REALTECH PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY IA NO. 214316 OF 2023 IN CA NOS. 4550-4552 OF 2023 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM.] )

WITH

C.A. No. 4550-4552/2023 (XVII-A) (FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 214316/2023 IA No. 214316/2023 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date: 20-10-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Adv.

Ms. Rooh-e-Hina Dua, AOR

Ms. Dhanakshi Gandhi, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Mr. Deepak Kr Khushlani, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

## IA 214316/2023

1. It is the contention of the learned counsel for the petitioner that though vide order dated 17.07.2023, this Court had specifically stayed the operation of the impugned judgments and orders, still the learned Members of the National Consumer Disputes

Redressal Commission (NCDRC) are proceeding further with the execution proceedings.

- 2. When there is a specific order staying the operation, the learned NCDRC ought to take into consideration the same. If in spite of the orders of this Court staying the operation of the impugned judgments and orders, the learned NCDRC proceeded further with the execution proceedings, the petitioner has ample remedies available.
- 3. With these clarifications the application is disposed of.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)