ITEM NO.1715

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVII-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 53637/2023, in Civil Appeal No(s). 7052/2022

GULAB MODI & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S IREO GRACE REALTECH PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. No. 53637,52179 and 52180 of 2023 (Appl. for deleting the name of respondents in C.A. No. 7052, 8422 and 8983 of 2022 to be listed

IA No. 53637/2023 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

WITH

C.A. No. 8983/2022 (XVII-A)

(IA No. 52180/2023 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

C.A. No. 8422/2022 (XVII-A)

(IA No. 52179/2023 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

C.A. No. 4970/2023 (XVII-A)

(IA No.68167/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

C.A. No. 4608/2023 (XVII-A)

(IA No.124335/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.124339/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 03-11-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Akshay Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

Mr. Pawan Kumar Rai, Adv.

Mr. Raju Mani Talukdar, Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Khara, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rooh-e-hina Dua, AOR

Ms. Dhanakshi Gandhi, Adv.

Mr. Chritarth Palli , AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

IA Nos. 53637/2023, 52180/2023 & 52179/2023

Learned counsel for the petitions submits that no relief is being sought against respondent nos. 2 & 4 in Civil Appeal No.7052/2022 and against respondent no. 2 in Civil Appeal Nos.8983 & 8422/2022. In view of the above, a prayer has been made that above respondents be deleted. Accordingly, the above respondents are directed to be deleted.

The applications for deletion are allowed.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)